WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 4

1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 168+25.00

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

Framy
Project: Man/Brushy
Rdwy
296+28.26 Roadway: Improvements
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: T2232

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of
contract quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. The amount
entered on the cover page of Change Order #1 was $6,004 and it should haved been $6,040. The contractor has been paid

correctly.

. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:

See Attached

6

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
9

N/A

O Yes No

. New Special Provisions to Iltem_N/A No. N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $36.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date 5-27-2022
By fm W
vV
Typed/Printed Name Ryan DeNucci
Typed/Printed Title Project Manager
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ ) County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
\ 5/27/2022 O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
]
/K/ / L/,%/M County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ / / O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
[ Program N/anager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
M_ﬁ}mm_@._ Jun 9, 2022
Bill Gravell (Jun 9, 2022 08:55 CDT)
County Judge Date
[ APPROVED




00'9¢$ 00°0¥0'9$ 00'00'9$ SIvViOL
00'9€$ 00°0%0'9$ 00’709 09°¢ 00'700'9% 01009 00°0L$ ELl (D AL) @dudg anm €092-2550
-\‘-“.:mnm_mm_\”‘% 1S02 NaLl ALILNVYNO ALILNVYNOD 1SS0 Wall ALILNVYNOD 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a 3Ll
(Lona3za)
M3N 10 aay a3SIAIY ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDIHO
‘Swisy yoenuo) g 3719v.L
31Vd ATINOH 31V ATINOH Hoav
)00} Ojul padk|d S|eLlsje\ pue YIoA\ JUNOJdY 82104 iy 319V.L
yo91) Aysnig/uep # josfoid [ ‘4IGWNN ¥3AHO0 FONVYHD

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.

Unavailable material
New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Hairy Man Road/Brushy Creek Road Improvements
Williamson County Project No. T2232

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract
quantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the
original plans. The amount entered on the cover page of Change Order 1 was $6,004 and it
should have been $6,040. The contractor has been paid correctly.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $36.00 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted
Contract total of $3,526,929.95. The original Contract amount was $3,964,380.00. As a result
of this and all Change Orders to-date, $437,450.05 has been deducted from the Contract,
resulting in a 11.00% net decrease in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added to the
Contract for this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
Hairy Man/Brushy
1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors Project: Creek
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, 174+90 to Sta. 180+90 Roadway: Rdwy Improvements
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minar) csJ
Number: T2232
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max, - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

Bluff MUD requested thal the fencing be replaced to prevent parki

4B.: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. This Change Order adds an item 1o pay for installation of barbed
wire fence at Olson Meadows Park. This fence replaces an existing fence that was remaved to complete the roadway widening. Fern

ng on the slope.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s}) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are

N/A

altached: o Yes

VNo

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification item __N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority t

0 execute this Change Order (CO).

The contraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive
any and il cleims for additlonal compsnsation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changas for time, overhead and profit: or loss of
compensalion as a resull of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR

Time Ext. # N/A Days added on this CO:
Amount added by this change order: m
Date 7 é / 2| ~

The foliowing information must be provided

0 }

o fral 1LY -
MLt Je

Ve

U &

Typelermted Name

Typed/Printed Title

¥

-

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

Change Order amount
entered correctly in Table
B and pay app. Incorrect
amount entered here,
should have been $6040.

i County Commissloner Precinct 1 Date
202 71801 o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
- Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Desugn Enqmeer Date
ﬂ/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7/8/2021 o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program I\ anager Date
Design Engineer's Seal: |
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
a APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Bill Gravell (Jul 20, 2021 16:0! CDT; J UI 20! 2021
County Judge Date

o  APPROVED



060055

SYX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

0008 STVIOL
[ 0007055 00'¥09 00'¥09 0°08 000 00'01$ Eal 15 AL TON3I TUM| _ €009-2550
uz:m:hma:cn:u 1500w ALLNVND Alrweno 1809034 ALINVOO ADMHd LIND N NOLLIRSDSIA 3L
ma .._..wahw.mul QISINTY AISNOIAT + TYNISIHO
SW3| 19EAUCD @ F1EBVL
SIVHATYNOA | ATUNOH uoav1
OIS OJU} PAJBld S{BHIBY PUR WIOM WNOITY 30104 Ty TTEVL
¥a84D Aysnigpuen Aifers ¢ 3oofoiy [ HIGNNN Y3AHO IONVHD




